1 talent = 180 months‟ wages / 12 months in a year = 15 years‟ wages  

1 talent = 15 years‟ wages  

10,000 talents = 150,000 years‟ wages.  

So if a yearly wage is $15,000 (about 40hrs/week at minimum wage ($8/hr)  

150,000 year‟s wages = 2,250,000,000  

(Two Billion, Two Hundred Fifty Million dollars US) 

The point Jesus was making is that the sins of an individual against God, amounts to a debt that can‟t be 

possibly be paid by the person who committed them.  

- Sin is spiritual crime and the punishment for just one sin is eternal death- Romans 3:23;